# RESOLUTION NO. 2-95 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY	COUNCILMEMBER_	C. MENC	1 cuescid	0	N THE
16-44	DAY OF_	7540542			1995.

A RESOLUTION RATIFYING THE ACTION TAKEN BY THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE AND HARVEY ENGINEERS FOR THE PROFESSIONAL DESIGN OF THE SOUTH SUBURBAN ROAD CONNECTOR IN THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO.

WHEREAS, the City of Centerville desired professional engineering services for the design of the South Suburban Road Connector, from Clyo Road to South Suburban Road; and

WHEREAS, on the 19th day of December, 1994, an agreement was executed between the City of Centerville and Harvey Engineers for consulting services for the design of the South Suburban Road Connector.

NOW THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

SECTION 1. That the action taken by the City Manager to enter into an agreement between the City of Centerville and Harvey Engineers for consulting services for the design of the South Suburban Road Connector is hereby ratified, a copy of which is attached hereto and marked as Exhibit "A" and incorporated herein.

SECTION 2. This Resolution shall become effective at the earliest date allowed by law.

PASSED this 16th day of Jenue

Centerville, Ohio

1995.

ATTEST:

maril Some Yould Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

## **CERTIFICATE**

The unders	signed, Clerk of	the Council of	f the City	of
Centerville, Ohio, h				
and correct copy of	Resolution Number	er 1-95 ,	passed by	the
Council of the City	of Centerville,	Ohio, on the	16+h 0	lay of
Jenvery	, 1995.			

Clerk of Council

Approved as to form, consistency with the Charter and Constitutional Provisions.

Department of Law
Robert N. Farquhar
Municipal Attorney

### AGREEMENT FOR CONSULTING SERVICES

Witnesseth, that whereas, the City desires professional engineering services for the design of the South Suburban Road Connector, from Clyo Road to South Suburban Road, hereinafter called the "Project";

Now, therefore, the City and the Consultant, for the consideration hereinafter set forth, agree that the Consultant shall provide services as outlined in the Consultant's proposal dated October 25, 1994, and that said proposal is hereby incorporated by reference into this Agreement.

#### It is also agreed that:

- 1. The Consultant's services shall commence upon receipt of this signed Agreement, and the Consultant shall complete the services as outlined in the proposal.
- 2. All design shall be subject to review and approval of the City Engineer.
- 3. Compensation for the Consultant's design services shall be the lump sum of \$11,000.00 (Eleven Thousand Dollars). The Consultant shall invoice the City monthly based upon percentage of the lump sum work completed. Payment of the compensation shall be made within thirty (30) days of receipt of the Consultant's invoice.

(Page 1 of 2)

Agreement for Consulting Services City of Centerville South Suburban Road Connector Page 2

#### EXECUTION OF AGREEMENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this instrument on the date shown above.

Witness:

For: HARVEY ENGINEERS

President

For: () CITY OF CENTERVILLE

Tiller Ch manage

## CITY FISCAL OFFICER'S CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify that the amount of money required to meet the payments called for in the aforesaid contract has been lawfully appropriated for such purposes and is in the Treasury or in the process of collection to the credit of an appropriate fund free from any previous encumbrances.

City Fiscal Officer

Date